S S e e b i s ol 00 bbb M 8 B SN, 5 s g, kL i i 1

UNOFFICIAL COP(

O

When Recordeq Return to; o Doc#: 13163390865 Fee: $56.00
CoreLogig oy 20 RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPAF Fee $1.00
450 E. Boundary s“g,j;%[’@-j ~ Karen A.Yarbrough
Chapin, SC 29036

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/12/2013 01:43 PM Pg: 1 of 19
EEWISVILLE. TX. 75067

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE
LEWISVILLZ, TX 75067

Parcel ID Numter
02-34-101-030-10%1

Z1Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Original Recording Date: JUs 11, 2003
Original Loan Amount $172,900.09
New Money: $1 6,900.32

Loan No: 597753870
Investor Loan No: 1692180409
MIN Number: 100166507741393005

LOAN MOQIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing fur Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement {"Agréement”), made this 8th day of May, 2013, between
POLLY SANDERS ("Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, whose address is 350
HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 ("Lender”) anid Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems,
Inc. ("MERS"), and has an address and telephone numbey of P-O. Box 2026, Fiint, M| 48501-2026, tel.
(888) 679-MERS, ("Mortgagee"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security
Deed (the “Security Instrument’), and Timely Payment Rewards Ridgr if any, dated Juty 01, 2003 and
recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 0319218025 of the Cfficizi Records (Name of Records)
of COOK County, IL {County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) W Note, bearing the same date
as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personyi property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

503 CROSSING COURT, ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60002
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as foliows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of May 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the "Unpaid

HMERMOERnD LT

9 S 3 8 7 0 x * g 5 3 + 1 * .
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SingIe Family—Fannie Mae Unifarm Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 06/12) -
83003 11/12

(page 1 of 6} P _ LQ- N

S_IM

("
ST 7
B2

eI R e At n et



8300a 11/12

1316339065 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Principal Balance”) is U.S. $1 67,410.16, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender,
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from May 1,
2013. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $699.67,
beginning on the 1st day of June, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month untii principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4,000% will remain
in effact unti principal and interest are patd in full. if on May 1, 2053 {the “Maturity Date”),
Boirewer still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreernest Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any purt of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natyral Lerson and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written coriseit Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the

If Lender exercises this upton, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less thani30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all supis secured by the Security Instrument, |f Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration ¢ this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without furthe: ratice or demand on Borrower

(a}) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Listrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustmeni.if e rate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payméiit Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewaras / odendum to Note and
paragraph A 1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to vhic) 3orrower may

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewa:as Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

WARATET ™ g

fpage 2 of 6)

e s e B i B R R Uer S ot g, e ko At . A BRSO i 2 P T




1316339065 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to defaut in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

or7ary other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security

{c) Nothing ir thie Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in pariof the Note and Security Instrument.

{d) All costs and expenses-incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title €xamimnation, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

{e) Borrower agrees to make ar-execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate e terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender shall bing and inure to the heirs, Executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

i  "MERS"is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, inc. MERS is a Separate corporation
that is acting solely as nominee for Lender ana l'siider's successors and assigns. MERS
is the Mortgagee, of record under the Security tns*rument and this Agreement.
MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Celdware, and has an address and
telephone number of P.O, Box 2026, Flint, Mi 48501-2025 +a! (B88) 679-MERS.

8. In the event that | was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proczecing subsequent to the
execution of the loan documents and did not reaffirm the mortgage deit under applicable law,
Lender agrees that | will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Ag eement.

has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow ltems.

This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument fecorded in

T SO

8.
* 3 9 7 7 8 3 g 7 * * 5 5 S 3 + 1

w*
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—~S|‘ngIe Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3178 1/01 (rev. 06/12)
8300a 11/12 {bage 3 of 6)

SRS S A e ey e o RS At S A SR 8 i e bt

T T



1316339065 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

instrument is $150,500.84. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as
a result of this Agreement is $167,410.16, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligation.

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement,

AL NG e L.__ﬁ_ ) S 5 AT D

: o (Seal)
POLLY SANDERS -“crrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknow!edgments]

State of llinois

/}{) i
County of g (£

J -
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on A ]n’-cf (D wy D
by focl, = A DE S D -]

! f

{ . o 7 -

i s / Al 7 - et e s .
/"\3\' — éﬂ/{ __)/{r 3/( 3 ;’ s f&we”a"ww

_ : "OFFICIAL SEAT "
(Signature of person takgg{écknowledgment) LINN T, CORFIELD
®  Nétary Public, State of lifincis
¢ My Cor/imi-&inn Expires 08/1

R I T

Y

My Commission Expires on 5 / L7 / (3

N

|

|

1
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SingIe Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)

8300a 11/12 (page 4 of 6)

HRRNMARRDEY T

2 e o AP o a et b A B B sl An e T e S I T S e s e



1316339065 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

\//\/’/L By. (Seal)
Name:; /h%ﬁ. j’/{? ék?ﬂ(hf'}ll - Lender
it visen Fhile

S/h7/13

Date of Lenciars Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowredgments]

State of/ \8 e / LfQ

The feggw erenh@g*@%fom me on ?/ % /) .)

Represemative of

f’ Y ;,.” f r”ay'f#"f"\l;‘: T

7 —
S|gn§ﬁw - '

My Commission Expires on

vy Comgr, 1*51: R TP
JU-"]E' 01 H “,

HAVEMREHN T

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENTL-SmgIe Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev 06.’1 2)
8300a 11/12 {page 5 of 6)

s ] s Yk W b e S ' e

i e S i b A K i e



B S T P T S SR8 27 e g e A Y e o e T A A e A oo

1316339065 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N~ ﬂmm Hbclenin, A S/

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

e it Ferntx z

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of ’ \1/ { LﬁLS’\
County of ! /\/bl j:{fj

The forﬁg%g/ mst ment. S

(Slgnaﬁa( of person-taking acknowledgment)

remeon (/}/) =

DA OIS /o Fi e s
i ; 1 [ .

My Commission Expires on

|

AR ST

LOAN MODII—ICATION AGREEMENT—Snge Family—Fannie Mae Uniform instrument Form 31?9 1.'01 (rev 06/12)
8300a 11112 (page 6 of 6)




1316339065 Page: 7 of 10
o i WINOFFICIAL COPY

AGREEMENT TO MAINTAIN ESCROW ACCOUNT

NOw THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the Mutual covenants contained in this
ent ("Agreement”), Borrower agrees to pay Lender, on the day Periodic Payments are due under
the Note, until the Note is paid in full, or the Escrow Account is otherwige terminated pursuant to this
Agreement or in accordance with applicable law, a sum {the “Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts
due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Security Instrument
as a lien or elicumbrance on the Property:; {b) leasehold Payments or ground rents on the Property, if any;
{€) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Security Instrument; ang {d)
Mortgage Insure:ive Premiums, if any. or any sums payable by Borrower to Lender in lieu of the payment

Borrower shall Pay Lender the Funds for Escrow items uniess this Agreement is terminated either
by Lender, or pursuant to appliczols law, In the event of termination, Borrower shall pay directly, when
and where payabie, the amounts dueorany Escrow ltems for which payment of Funds has been waived
by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such Payment within such
time period as Lender may require. In tie‘eyant Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow ltems directly, and
Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an coCrow Item, Lender may pay such amount in accordance
with the terms of the Note and Security Instrumant ~nd Borrower shall then be obligated to repay Lender
any such amount. Additionally, if Borrower is obligiated to pay Escrow ltems directly, and Borrower fails to

pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may, in ziccordance with applicable law, require Borrower
to maintain an Escrow Account,

otherwise in accordance with the Real Estate Settlement Proceduias Act ("RESPA"). The estimate of
expenditures of future Escrow items shall be made based on current date evailable to Lender Borrower
acknowledges that the actual payments of Escrow ltems may vary from the ~sh:nated amounts.

Lender will collect ang hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lapder to apply the Funds
at the time specified under RESPA, and (b} not to exceed the maximum amount # lerder can require
under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of-Ciirent data and

reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable
law.

The Funds shall be helq in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity or in any Federaj Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow Items no later than the time period specified under RESPA Lender shall not charge Borrower for
holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the €sCrow account, or verifying the Escrow items,
unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a
charge. Unless agreed to in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds Lenger
shall not be required to pay Bomower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shail give to
Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to
Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is 3 shortage of Funds held in €SCrow,
as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to

ANUAERT T

*5977538? * *55953+1D*
AGREEMENT TO ESTABLISH ESCROW ACCOUNT 11112 {Page 1of2)

R N R, LU IO




1316339065 Page: 8 of 10
FICIAL COPY
Borrower: POy F

Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA. If there is a deficiency
of Funds held in escrow, as defineg under RESPA, Lender shayl notify Borrower ag required by RESPA,

and Borrower shal| Pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in No more than 12 monthly payments

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms ang Covenants contained in this
Agreement to Maintain Escrow Account,

-—

Borrower - POILLY-SANDER g B
Borrower - - — Bata

______—-—-—__________________ — - —_
Bomower - Date

Borrower - Date

LT —— T

*
AGREEMENT TO ESTABLISH ESCROW ACCOUNT 11/12 (Page 2 of 2)

A S el EE s O B

R R



1316339065 Page: 9 of 10
FICIAL COPY
Bofrower: POL |y F

COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

connection with the closing of the Property located at 503 CROSSING COURT, ROLLING MEADOWS, IL
60008 (the "Closing"), the undersigned ("Borrower") agrees, upon request of Lender, its successors or
assigns (“Note Holder"), or upon request of any person acting on behalf of Note Holder, to fully Cooperate

necessary (including without limitation the correction of any such inaccuracy, Mistake, or Omission) as will
enable Note Holder to sell, Convey, seek guaranty of, or market the Loan to any entity, inciuding without
limitation gn investor the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Government National Mortgage
Association the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, the Department of Housing and Urban
Developmenl, the Department of Veterans Affairs, or any bonding authority.

Borrowe/ further agrees o comply with any such request within a réasonable period of time as
specified by Note rloldzr or by such person acting on behaif of Note Holder. Failure to comply shall

Constitute defayit under-tné-Mote and Security Instrument that evidence the Loan, and Note Holder may
pursue its availaple remedics,

BY SIGNING BELOW BOXROWER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT BORROWER FULLY
UNDERSTANDS THIS COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT OR OTHERWISE HAS SOUGHT THE ADVISE OF
NSEL.

2 : ) _
Ly (. v 53
Borrower - PGLLY SANDERS o Date

— —A N,
Borrower - Data

LT — T

* 5 5 9 5 ) 1T 0 =
COMPLJANCEAGREEMENT11/12 {Page Tof7)




1316339065 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFIGJAL.COPY

Loan Number: 597753870
Property Address: 503 CROSSING COURT, ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60008

*59??5 8 7 0 a

LT . T

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11/12 Page 1of 1

e T R e A KA b 1 et g W L




